
Significantly Regulated Organizations Removed ‐ July 2018

DUNS NUMBER BUSINESS NAME
COUNTRY 

NAME

TICKER 

SYMBOL
EXCHANGE NAME

003159100 Snyder's‐Lance, Inc. USA LNCE NASDAQ

809245525 Centene Corporation USA CNC New York Stock Exchange

179294467 Yum Brands, Inc. USA YUM New York Stock Exchange

178405937

Gulf Alternative Energy 

Corporation USA GAEC Over The Counter

643792740 LIVESTOCK CO ( GULF )

UNITED 

ARAB 

EMIRATES KICO

ABU DABI SECURITIES 

EXCHANGE

561572590 THE AGTHIA GROUP ‐ PJSC

UNITED 

ARAB 

EMIRATES AGTHIA Abu Dhabi Stock Exchange

559190240

Emirates Refreshments 

Company

UNITED 

ARAB 

EMIRATES ERC Dubai Stock Exchange

643360662 UNIKAI FOODS P J S C

UNITED 

ARAB 

EMIRATES UNIKAI Dubai Stock Exchange

643792286 SAUDI CHEMICAL CO.

SAUDI 

ARABIA 2230 Saudi Arabian Stock Exchange

358364631 ROSNEFT‐OIL, OOO

RUSSIAN 

FEDERATION ROSN

MOSCOW EXCHANGE, 

T+MARKET EQUITIES AND 

MAIN MARKET BONDS

645169541

NIZHNEKAMSKNEFTEKHIM, 

PAO

RUSSIAN 

FEDERATION NKNC

Moscow Interbank Currency 

Exchange

534834510 TMK, PAO

RUSSIAN 

FEDERATION TRMK

Moscow Interbank Currency 

Exchange

449617679

CTT ‐ CORREIOS DE 

PORTUGAL, S.A. PORTUGAL CTT Euronext Lisbon

645374695

PAKISTAN SYNTHETICS 

LIMITED PAKISTAN PSYL Karachi Stock Exchange

535065577

NATIONAL INDUSTRIES GROUP 

(HOLDING) (S.A.K.) KUWAIT NIND Kuwait Stock Exchange

631147709 Zaigle Co.,Ltd.

KOREA REP 

OF 234920 Korea Stock Exchange

534662734

EURO ARAB INSURANCE 

GROUP PLC JORDAN AMMI AMMAN STOCK EXCHANGE

690756135

COCA‐COLA BOTTLERS JAPAN 

HOLDINGS INC. JAPAN 2579 Tokyo Stock Exchange

694175675 CVS BAY AREA INC. JAPAN 2687 Tokyo Stock Exchange

693933897 KAWANISHI HOLDINGS, INC. JAPAN 2689 Tokyo Stock Exchange

697402642 MEDIAFLAG INC. JAPAN 6067 Tokyo Stock Exchange

691602860 MIRAI CORPORATION JAPAN 3476 TOKYO STOCK EXCHANGE

690600283 OUG HOLDINGS INC. JAPAN 8041 Tokyo Stock Exchange

690579236 SINCERE CO., LTD. JAPAN 7782 Tokyo Stock Exchange
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459313714 AUTOGRILL SPA ITALY AGL

Italian SE (Mercato Continuo 

Italia)

725628395 SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED INDIA 519397 Bombay Stock Exchange

401172394

SET GROUP Nyilvánosan 

Müködö Részvénytársaság HUNGARY TRINV Budapest Stock Exchange

654402585 Shanghai Join Buy Co., Ltd. CHINA 600838 Shanghai Stock Exchange

527117103

Better Life Commercial Chain 

Share Co., Ltd. CHINA 002251 Shenzhen Stock Exchange

529555842

Zhejiang Youpon Integrated 

Ceiling Co., Ltd. CHINA 002718 Shenzhen Stock Exchange

203109319 BlueOcean NutraSciences Inc CANADA BOC TSX Venture Exchange

756573671 ANAECO LIMITED AUSTRALIA ANQ Australian Stock Exchange


